
- -. AUGUST 28, 1975 

Office of the White House Press Secretary 

NOTICE TO THE PRESS 

The President today announced his inten~ion ~o norrlinate Julio Morales­
Sanchez, of Puerto Rico, to b'e United States Attorney for the District 
of Puerto Rico for a term of four years.· 
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Mr. ,Morales-Sanchez was appointed on May 5, 1971. t. , 

i 
A biographical sketch is attached. 	 ! 
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;JIJLIO HOR...\LES-SANCHEZ 

Born: 


Legal Residence: 


Harita1 Status: . 


Education: 

Bar: 


Military Service: 


Experience: 

Office: 

October 11, 1940 

Puerto Rico 

Married 

1958-1965 

1965 

1956-1959 
1956-1962 

1965-1966 

1966-1968 

1968-1970 

1970 
1970 to present 

Post Office Box 3391, 

Caguas, Puerto Rico 

Wife-Ilia Hiranda Casanova 
2· children 

University of Puerto Rico 
B.A.-1962~ LL.B.-1965 

Puerto Rico 

Air National Guard of Puerto Rico 
U.S. Air Force Reserve 

.. ~Attorney~ Department of Justice of I 

the Cocmonwea1th of Puerto Rico 

Legal Counsel 
Puerto P~co Communications Authority 

Assistant District Attorney 
Departre2nt of Justice of the 
Commonwealth of Puerto PQCO 

Assistant U.S. Attoyney 
United States Attorney 
Distri~t of Puerto Rico 

San Jaan, Puerto Rico 00904 
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